
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053779-2025 

Contract

Nurture Therapeutic Programme

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053779
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0402cd  
Published 4 September 2025, 10:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053779-2025
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Nurture Therapeutic Programme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking to purchase an Alternative Provision programme specifically aimed at
providing educational, therapeutic, and nurturing support to both primary and secondary
pupils. These students may be unable to meaningfully access the current educational
setting they are enrolled at and require child-centred, bespoke intervention. Referred
pupils may have: - - Significant SEMH needs - Fine or gross motor skill development
needs - Have a diagnosis of ASD and/or ADHD - Refusal to attend school - Speech and

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 7

language needs - High level cognition and learning needs - Physical and/or sensory
needs - Childhood trauma

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £190

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are seeking to purchase an Alternative Provision programme specifically aimed at
providing educational, therapeutic, and nurturing support to both primary and secondary
pupils. These students may be unable to meaningfully access the current educational
setting they are enrolled at and require child-centred, bespoke intervention. Referred
pupils may have: - - Significant SEMH needs - Fine or gross motor skill development
needs - Have a diagnosis of ASD and/or ADHD - Refusal to attend school - Speech and
language needs - High level cognition and learning needs - Physical and/or sensory
needs - Childhood trauma

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This project is for the Alternative Provision Programme which is a DPS set up in 2023.



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Further Competition carried out with providers who are registered on the Alternative
Programme DPS

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027964

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Nurture Therapeutic Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Onboard Skatepark Sheffield Ltd

/Notice/027964-2023


Page 5 to 7

Onboard Skatepark Sheffield LTD

Sheffield

S8 0UH

Email

amy.cooper5@btopenworld.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

8762348

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £190 / Highest offer: £190 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Nurture Therapeutic Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

mailto:amy.cooper5@btopenworld.com


Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whirlow Hall Farm Trust

Whirlow Lane

Sheffield

S11 9QF

Email

johng@whirlowhallfarm.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

508910

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £190 / Highest offer: £190 taken into consideration

mailto:johng@whirlowhallfarm.org


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-05T15:19:56+0100
	TCPDF




